## CITY OF MANOR CREEK ORDINANCE NO. 4, SERIES 2014

## AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A REVISED CODE OR COMPOSITE INDEX OF ORDINANCES, SUPERSEDING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that the City of Manor Creek, Kentucky, adopts a revised code or composite index of ordinances for the City as a new and original comprehensive ordinance, superseding all ordinances of the city in conflict therewith, and

WHEREAS, a copy of such code or composite index shall be kept on file in the office of the City Clerk, maintained in accordance with the guidelines of the Kentucky Department for Local Government or its successor and available as part of the public records of the city.

That this Ordinance will be in effect from and after its passage by the City Commission and publication as required by law.

IAOK GRIMM, Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHN M. MAYER, JR.) City Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Manor Creek, Kentucky, and as such City Clerk, I further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct, and complete copy of an Ordinance duly adopted by the City Counsel of said City at a duly convened meeting held on the 25 day of 2014, and signed by the Mayor as evidence of his approval, and now in full force and effect, all as appears from the official records of said City in my possession and under my control.

Witness my hand and the seal of said City as of the 28 day of octol, 2014.

OHN M. MAYER, JR.

Clerk, City of Manor Creek, Kentucky